PULTRUDED FIBERGLASS GRATING
EXCLUSIVELY
METRIC
2
Three-Piece Cross-Rod Assembly
The 3-piece cross-rod assembly used in DURAGRID® grating
forms a strong, unified panel that can be cut and fabricated
like a solid sheet.

specification, fill in your special requirement in the appropriate
section.
How to Order
When ordering DURAGRID®, ensure the bearing bars for installation
will be oriented in the correct direction for the application. Bearing
bars shall traverse from support to support. Cross-rods are not
intended to be applied in the span direction. The adjacent drawing
will help specify the width and length of panels.
NOTE: Width is the measurement from end to end of the cross-rods. Length is always the bearing bar length.
Panel Sizes Are Specified: Width x Length
TECHNICAL DATA
NOSINGS FOR STAIR TREADS AND LANDINGS
DURAGRID® pultruded stair treads and landings are produced by attaching a
51mm deep nosing to the leading edge. This gives added strength and rigidity
to the area that takes the most impact and abuse. In addition, the nosing
provides more surface area for skid resistance, wear and better visibility. Light
gray stair treads with yellow nosing are available at additional cost.
STAIR
STRINGER
STAINLESS STEEL
SADDLE HOLD DOWN
CLIP (4 PER TREAD)
STAIR TREAD
EXTREN® ANGLE
TREAD WIDTH
& COLOR
STAIR TREAD
SERIES
MAXIMUM SPAN FOR
136 KG AT MIDSPAN
3mm OR LESS
DEFLECTION
6mm OR LESS
DEFLECTION
280mm Light Gray or Yellow I-6000 25mm 736mm 940mm
280mm Light Gray or Yellow I-6000 38mm 1016mm 1320mm
305mm Light Gray or Yellow T-5000 51mm 1194mm 1499mm
BEARING BAR DIRECTION
(PANEL LENGTH)
GRATING PANEL CROSS RODS
GRATING PANEL BEARING BAR
BEARING BAR SPACING
(PANEL WIDTH)
ALL BEARING BARS MUST BE SUPPORTED
GRATING SUPPORT25mm BEARING SURFACE
MINIMUM
7
Panel Connectors
Panel Connectors are generally only used at midspan to assist in transferring load from section to section.
Curb Angle
Fiberglass Curb Angle provides a strong, firm base for bearing bars and is pultruded from
the same material and in the same manner as other DURAGRID® products. Corrosion
resistant Fiberglass Curb Angles are available for 25mm, 38mm and 51mm grating panel
thicknesses in gray fire retardant vinyl ester.
ACCESSORIES
Grating Support Grating Support Grating Support
SS Underbar SS Underbar SS
Underbar
USING THE LOAD/
DEFLECTION TABLES
STATISTICAL REPORTING METHODS
Series Designation
The series designation indicates the bar size
and shape and the percent of open area.
For example: T-3500 38mm means 38mm
T-bar spaced to give a 35% open area.
Load Table Data
The following pages are a quick reference
for various grating options based on
pedestrian loads and maximum spans to
have 6.35mm maximum deflection.
Minimum Value
A value that is a specified distance from

DURAGRID® T-BAR PULTRUDED GRATING
SERIES ON CENTER
SPACING
OPEN
SPACE
# BARS
PER METER
OF WIDTH
% OPEN
SPACE
BAR
HEIGHT
(mm)
SPAN1
(mm) kg/m2 FIGURE
ET-3300 38.1mm 12.7mm 26.25 33%
25 998 9.9
25.4
BAR
HEIGHT
3.175
O.C. SPACING
OPEN
SPACE
9.525
38 1230 11.7
ET-5000 50.8mm 25.4mm 19.68 50%
25 929 7.9
38 1144 9.3
ET-7200 66.1mm 40.7mm 15.13 72%
25 794 4.4
38 980 5.4
ET-8300 152.4mm 127.0mm 6.56 83% 25 N/A 3.9
ET-8800 203.2mm 177.8mm 4.92 88% 25 N/A 3.4
T-0000 41.3mm 0.0mm 24.21 0% 25 1142 15.3
41.275
BAR
HEIGHT
4.57
O.C. SPACING
OPEN
SPACE
12.70
T-1000 45.7mm 4.4mm 21.88 10% 25 1113 14.2
T-1200 47.0mm 5.7mm 21.28 12% 25 1095 13.7
T-1800 50.8mm 9.5mm 19.68 18% 25 1074 12.7
T-2500 53.8mm 12.6mm 18.59 25% 25 1059 12.2
T-3000 59.2mm 17.9mm 16.89 30% 25 1034 11.5
T-3500 61.0mm 19.7mm 16.39 35% 25 1026 11.2
T-3800 66.5mm 25.3mm 15.04 38% 25 1004 10.3
T-0000 41.3mm 0.0mm 24.21 0% 38 1483 18.7
41.275
4.57
O.C. SPACING
12.70
BAR
HEIGHT
OPEN
SPACET-1000 45.7mm 4.4mm 21.88 10% 38 1446 17.1
T-1200 47.0mm 5.7mm 21.28 12% 38 1436 16.7
T-1800 50.8mm 9.5mm 19.68 18% 38 1408 15.6
T-2500 53.8mm 12.6mm 18.59 25% 38 1388 14.8
T-3500 61.0mm 19.7mm 16.39 35% 38 1346 13.3
T-3800 66.5mm 25.3mm 15.04 38% 38 1312 12.4
T-0000 25.4mm 0.0mm 39.37 0% 51 1980 28.0
25.4
BAR
HEIGHT
4.064
O.C. SPACING
OPEN
SPACE
15.24
T-1700 30.5mm 5.1mm 32.79 17% 51 1884 23.6
T-3300 38.1mm 12.7mm 26.25 33% 51 1782 19.2
T-5000 50.8mm 25.4mm 19.68 50% 51 1651 14.9
T-5800 61.0mm 35.6mm 16.39 58% 51 1578 12.7
T-6700 76.2mm 50.8mm 13.12 67% 51 1486 10.7
NOTES:
1 4.78 kN/sq.m load, simple span (dimensions shown), 6.35mm deflection.
2 Weight per square foot is based upon cross rods 152.4mm on center. Deduct 0.908 kg/m2 for 304.8mm on center.
N/A : Not intended for pedestrian applications.
For full load tables, visit http://www.strongwell.com/gratingloadtables-metric
10
DURAGRID® HD PULTRUDED GRATING
SERIES ON CENTER
SPACING
OPEN
SPACE
# BARS
PER METER
OF WIDTH
% OPEN
SPACE
BAR
HEIGHT
(mm)
SPAN1
(mm) kg/m2 FIGURE
HD-3000 21.6mm 6.4mm 46.30 30%
25 1424 38.1
15.24OPEN
SPACE
BAR
HEIGHT
O.C. SPACING
32 1685 46.4
38 1899 55.2
44 2160 63.5
51 2355 78.6
57 2592 84.5
63.5 2773 88.9
HD-4000 25.4mm 10.2mm 39.37 40%
25 1367 34.2
32 1618 41.5
38 1822 49.3
44 2074 56.6
51 2261 70.3
57 2488 71.8
63.5 2663 79.6
HD-5000 30.5mm 15.2mm 32.79 50%
25 1306 28.8
32 1546 35.2
38 1743 41.5
44 1981 47.9
51 2160 54.2
57 2378 60.5
63.5 2544 66.9
HD-6000 38.1mm 22.9mm 26.25 60%
25 1234 23.9
32 1460 28.8
38 1645 34.2
44 1865 39.1